

SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT DATA - CONSOLIDATED
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

	QUARTERS ENDED June 30, (Unaudited)		NINE MONTHS ENDED June 30, (Unaudited)	
	2008	2007	2008	2007
Net revenues	\$ 24,147	\$ 12,874	\$ 53,479	\$ 32,864
Cost of sales	17,069	9,450	38,714	24,180
Gross profit	7,078	3,424	14,765	8,684
Gross margin	29%	27%	28%	26%
Selling, general and administrative	4,847	2,700	12,115	7,336
Restructuring charge	344	-	344	-
Research and development	210	117	686	376
Operating Income (Loss)	1,677	607	1,620	972
Interest and other income (expense), net	248	170	749	313
Income before income taxes	1,925	777	2,369	1,285
Income tax provision	765	(233)	940	7
Net Income	\$ 1,160	\$ 1,010	\$ 1,429	\$ 1,278
Earnings Per Share:				
Basic	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.25
Diluted	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.25
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:				
Basic	9,081	6,498	8,593	5,050
Diluted	9,197	6,575	8,732	5,104

SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA - CONSOLIDATED
(in thousands)

	June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2007
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 36,788	\$ 18,370
Restricted cash	108	443
Accounts receivable - net	21,897	13,079
Inventories	20,664	7,289
Deferred income taxes	3,786	1,690
Prepaid and other	2,452	1,339
Total Current Assets	85,695	42,210
Property, plant and equipment - net	8,828	6,245
Goodwill, intangible assets and other - net	9,009	2,211
Total Assets	\$ 103,532	\$ 50,666
Current liabilities	27,001	11,718
Long-term obligations and other	1,344	744
Total stockholders' equity	75,187	38,204
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity	\$ 103,532	\$ 50,666